LAKELAND LIBRARY COOPERATIVE LL LLC

4138 3 Mile Rd NW (map) MAIN NUMBER:  (616) 559-5253
Grand Rapids, Ml 49534-1134 FAX: (616) 559-4329
www.llcoop.org TECH-HELP: (616) 559-9111

TECH-HELP EMAIL: tech-help@licoop.org

Director: Carol Dawe carol@licoop.org x 2001

Delivery & Facility Manager:  Terry Cross terry@licoop.org x 2002

HR & Finance Assistant: Janet Cornell janet@Ilicoop.org x 2003

Member Services Manager  Amber MclLain amber@licoop.org x 2000

IT Manager: Dave VanderGraaf dave@licoop.org x 2011

ILS Manager: Ann Langlois x 2010

Cataloging Services

Manager: Jeff Lezman jeff@licoop.org x 2005

Cataloging Specialists: Jean Zabielski jean@licoop.org x 2004
Julie Veneziano julie@licoop.org x 2007

Digital Services Specialist Nicki Johnson nicki@llcoop.org

Drivers: Jeff Reyers, Ron White

Sorters: Brian Gale, lJill Reyers, Tisha Smith, Mary Fletcher

Meeting Updates/Cancellations: (616) 559-5253 Press 3

Business Hours: M-F 9-5
Tech-Help Hours: M-F 8:30-5
Population Served: 1,289,504
Fiscal Year: 10/01 - 09/30
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